

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 of 2008 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13249/2008

A.S.KUPPUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr.V.Balaji, Adv.
applicant Ms.T.S.Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant seeks permission to withdraw
this I.A. Permission is granted. I.A. is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master