

\226

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 & 5/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6992/2015

A.S.KUPPUSAMY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 27/02/2017 This was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithya Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

If the petitioner-applicant is working in pursuance of the order dated 04/09/2015, it is made clear that the petitioner will be entitled to salary.

I.As are disposed of accordingly.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master